
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC
Adolf Busch (violin) and

* Rudolf Serkin (piano)
Sonata in A Minor, Op. 105Schumann
8.14 The Griller Quartet
String Quartet in G Bax
8.39. Adolf Busch and
Serkin ;

Sonata in F, K.377 Mozart
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.10 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Kiwis in Japan
9.30 Viadimir Horowitz
’ (piano)
Sonata No. 1 in E Flat Haydn
9.45 Arthur Rubinstein (piano)
Toccata in

Bach, arr. Busoni
40. 4 "Joe on the Trail"
10.30 Close down ;

[Sess Gee940 ke. 319m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 0 Variety
9.30 Currept Ceiling Prices9.32 Artists You know
40. 0 Devotional Service
40.20 Morning Star: Marcel Pal-
otti (organist)
40.30 Health in the Home: No
Coupons for Sleep
90.47 ‘Silas Marner"
12,0 Lunch Musie2.0 p.m. On the Sweeter Side15 "Pitcairn Island: TheWomen" last talk about lif? on
the Island as seen by two mis-
sionaries, Mr. and Mrs. Ward
2.30 Variety Half tour: Jimmy
Dorsey and/ His Orchestra, Joe
Reichman ond The Mijas
Brothers
3. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC
Haydn’s Symphonies
Symphony Orchestra
No. 88 in
Dreams WagnerHungarian Dances No, 6. in D
Flat and 7 in A Brahms

3.30 Music While You Work40 Piano Time

15 Hawaiian Harmonies
30 Children’s Hour
45 Dance Fabourites
30 LONDON NEWS45 BBC Newsreel
0 "Forest, Bird, Maori, andPioneer" telk by E. L. Kehoe
7.16 "Blind Man’s House"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMMEWe’re Asking You: The 3ZR
General Knowledge Quiz"a "Dad and Dave" |8. 0 For the Opera Lover
8.16 Musical Miniatures: A fea-
ture dealing with the lives of
various composers: Oley Speaks
8.28 The Music of Purcell: BBC
Symphony Orchestra conducted
by Julien Herbage, soloists: Noe]
Eadie (soprano), Jan van derGucht (tenor)

5

8. 0 Overseas and N.Z, News9.30 Cheerful" Charlie Chester
and his Gang mm "Stand Easy"
(BBC Programme)10. 0 Close down

Al, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. Gam. LONDON NEWS
7. 0, 8.0 LONDON NEWS
9. 0 Light Music9.80 Current Ceiling Prices
10.20 Devotional Service
10,40 For My Lady: Popular En-
tertainers: connie Boswell
(U.S.A.)
12.0 Lunch Music
2. O p.m. My. Orchestra: Edith
Lorand Orchestra
2.15 Artists on Parade: David
Lloyd
2.30 Musie While You Work
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Faeturing Tone Poems by Rich-ard Strauss
"The Mastersingers" Over-
ture Wagner
Thus Spake ZarathustraStrauss
Premier Suite de Ballet cle
Chout Prokofieff

4.30 Childvrea‘’s Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Local Announcements
7.15 Winter Course Talk: ‘‘Lit-
erary Hoaxes and Forgeries: a
Parcel of Rogues," by Mrs, A.
G. W. Dunningham, Adult Edu-
cation Tutor-Organiser, Otagy
University District
7.38 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Masqueraders; a BBC Light
Orchestral Programme
7.55 Mule. Josephine Baker and
Comedy Harmonists :

Under the African Sky
Dallin

Espabilate de Crenet
8. 1 Serenade fo the Stars: i
Programme of Light Music by
the Sidney Torch Trio with As-
sisting Vocalists
(BBC Recordings)

£2.16 THE ST. KILDA BANDCenductor: Ken Smith
The Band:
Entry of the Gladiators Fucik
Silver Threads Among the
Gold Allison
Rendezvous Intermezzo ,. Aletter
8.29 Robert Wilson (tenor)You Are My Song Divine

Nicholis
Chicken Dinnah Kingsford

8.35 The Band: ‘"Poet and Peasant’? Overture
9 Suppe
Hutton Hymn Parker
The King’s Highway Coward

8.51 ‘Jane Froman (vocal)
Gershwit Medley Gershwin
8.55 Alfredo CampoH and_ his
Salon Orchestra
Knave of Diamonds: Steele
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.10 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Kiwis in Japan
9.30 ‘Into the Unknown:;. Las-
} potter" . ° ,

9.56 Boufnemouth Municipal
Orchestra.
Idvile Bretonne Gennin

10. 0 Time to Relax
11.0 London News and Home
News from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWNyom
6. OUp.m. Orchestral Suites
6.30 Tunes of the Times
7. 0 Dance Music
7.30 "Double Bediam’’: First
Hurdle, featuring Naunton
Wayne and Basil Radford
(BBE Programme)

8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC
Mozart Sonatas
Edwin Fischer (piano)
Sonata, in A, k.331
8.148 Lili Kraus (piano), Simon
Goldberg (violin) and AnthonyPini (’cello)Trio in C, No. 3 Haydn
8.35 The Coolidge Quartet
Quartet in. F, Op. 18, No, 1

, Beethoven
9. 0 Serious Music ~

J. M. Sanroma (piano) with
Arthur Fiedler and the Boston
Promenade’ Orchestra
Dance of Death Liszt
9.15 Theodore Scheldl (bari-.
~tone) ,It is a Wondrous Mystery
Could I Once Again Caress
Thee
The Three Gipsies Liszt
9,25 Alfred Cortot (piano)
Prelude, Aria and Finale

;
Franck

9.47 ° The Berlin PhilharmonicOrchestra
Little Suite for Chamber Or-
chestra Schreker

10. O Favourite Melodies
10.30 Close down

ras v2 INVERCARGI680 ke. 441 m,

7. 0, 8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 0 Morning Variety
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices.
9.32 The Voice of the Violin
10. O Devotional Service .

10.15 "The Amazing Duchess"
10.30. Music While You Work
1.30 p.m. Released Recently2.0 Spike Jones and his City
Slickers
2.17 "virst Great Churchill"
2.30. CLASSICAL HOUR
Sibelius’s Symphonies (4th of
series)
Symphony No. 4 in A Minor,
Op, 63 P

"The Lover": The Road of ‘the
Beloved

3.15 Songtime: Marjorie Law-
rence (soprano)
3.30 Music While You Work
4.0 "I Live Again"
4.15 "Romany Spy"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC NewsreelLe "The Todds"
7.12 Lorneville Stock Report
7.15 "The Blue Pool of Waka-
tipu: Canvastown BecomesQueenstown," talk prepared byFlorrie Hogarth
7.26 Leslie Bridgewater Quintet
7.30 SENIA CHOSTIAKOFF
(Kussian tenor)
(From the Studio)

7.45 Listeners’ Own Session
9.0 Overseas and N.Z, News9.10 "Faith or Folly," a radio
play by Alexandra Mikillatos
(BBC Programme) .,

9.25 Troise and the Mandoliers
9.35 "The 89 Men"
a (NZBS Production)
10. 0 Close down

Tuesday, August 26Local Weather Report from ZB’s:
7.32, 9.30 am.; 2.28, 9.35 p.m

IZB: we ie.
MORNING

6. 0 London News
7. 0 Breakfast Mus'o
9. 0 Aunt Daisy's Morning
Recipe session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Morning. Melodies
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Roadmender
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Caravan Passes
10.30 Mama Bloom’s Brood
10.45 Crossroads of Life

, AFTERNOON
f Music for Your Lunch-hour
12} Home Decorating Talk by
Anne Stewart
1.0 Aflernoon Musical Variety
1.30 Anne of Green Gables
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club(Joan)
2.30 Women’s World (Marina)
2.50 Popular Music

EVENING
&.30 Thanks, Dick Haymes
teas Junior Natyralists’ Club9.0 Musical Programme
7.16 This is My Story
7.30 A Case for Cleveland7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:
The Horse That Did No Wrong
8. 0 The Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scariet Harvest
8.45 Radio Editor: KennethMelvin
9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices8.2 Doctor Mac
9.15 Popular Music10..0 Turning Back the Pages
(Rod. :

10.30 Famous Dance Bands
41. 0 Before the Ending of the
Day
11.15 Late Night Dance Music
12. 0 Close down

27, WELLINGTON
1130 ke. 265 m.

MORNING
6. 0 London News
7. 0 Breakfast session
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe session
9.27 Current. Ceiling Prices
9.30 Favourites Old and New
9.45 Little Concert Hall
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.46 20th Century Hits in
Chorus
10.30 Mama Bloom’s Brood
10.45 Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
1.30 Anne of Green Gables
1.45 Piano Varieties: fvor More-
ton and Dave Kaye
2.30 Women’s World
3. 0 Louis Levy and his Gau-
mont British Symphony
3.30 Hawaiian Harmony
3.45 Wandering Through theClassics
4.45 Melody with Strings

EVENING
6.30 Chuckles with Jerry (last
broadcast)
6.45 Junior Naturalists’ Club7. 0 Reserved
This is My Story7.30 A Case for Cleveland

7.45 Nemesis Incorporated8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade8.30 Scariet Harvest
8.45 Talent Quest9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices
9. 1 Doctor Mac
9.30 Organ Music. by the Eng-lish Musician, Jessé Crawfor
10. 0 In Reverent Mood
10.15 These We Have Loved
10.30 Famous Dance Bands
11. 0 Swing Session a
12. 0. Close down)

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

MORNING
London News.
Break o' Day Muste
0 Up with the Lark
8. 0 Breakfast Club with HappiHill
0

ao

9. Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Morning Musicale
10. 0 My Husband's Love10.15 Sporting Blood10.30 Mama Bloom’s Brood
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 5 Home Decorating Talk by
Anne Stewart
11.10 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-
beth Anne)
AFTERNOON

2. 0 Lunchtime Fare{

1.30, Anne of Green Gables
2.30 Women’s World (Joan)3.0 #£fFavourites in Song
3.15 Virtuoso for To-day3.30 Melody Mosaic
3.45 Romany Rye
4.45 Children’s Sésston

EVENING
6. 0 Magic Island
6.30 The Grey Shadow
6.45 Junior Naturalists’ Club7. 0 Twilight Music7.16 This is My Story
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Three Generations8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.465 Regency Buck9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices
9. 1 Doctor Mac
9.30 Mood Music
10. 0 Thanks for the Song10.15 Strange Mysteries
10.30 The World of. Motoring,
compered by Trevor Holden
11. 0 Recordings
12. 0 Close down
-- :

4ZB Seba cate m.
MORNING

6. 0 London News
6.30 Morning Meditation
7. 0 Start the Day Right
7,35 Morning Star9.0 #£Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe Session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 I Bring a Love Song
9.45 In the Limelight
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Heritage Hall
10.30 Mama Blioom’s Brood
10.45 The Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
12.0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1.30 Anne of Green Gables1.45 Waltz Memories: Johann
Strauss
2.30 Women’s World (Alma)
3. 0 Sweethearts of Yore: Old
Time Lowe Songs
3.30 Rhythm Rendezvous: Matty
Malenick and Sophisticates
4.45 Long, Long Ago

EVENING
.30 Mr. Meredith Steps Out
45 Junior Naturalists’ Club15 This Is My Story
30 "A Case for Cleveland
7 Popular Fallacies
30
45
0

‘ The Lifebuoy Hit Parade
Scarlet Harvest
Grey Shadow
Current Ceiling Prices*

Doctor Mac15 On with the Show
The Lighter Works of

Debussy: Gem of Modern Com-
posers
10. 0 Cabaret Dance Time for
Our Young Moderns
10.30 Adventures of Peter Chance
12. 0 Close down

9
2§FSa

Local Weather Report from ZB’s:
7.32, 9.30 a.m.; 2.28, 9.35 p.m.

22, PALMERSTON Nth,. 1400ke. 214m.

MORNING
0 London News
6. 5 Rise and Shine
0 Breakfast Session
7.15 Weather Report
9. 0 Good Morning Request
Session
9.30 Close down

EVENING
6. 0 Tunes at Teatime
6.30 The Junior Naturalists’
Club
6.45 20th Century Hits in
Chorus
7. 0 The Melody Lingers On
A Man and His House
Regency Buck
A Case for Cleveland
Lifebuoy Hit ParadeFamiliar Favourites
Sir Adam Disappears
Doctor Mac
Gardening Session
Music Parade
Crossroads of Life
Close downRea

Reo

Rea.

Trade names appearing in Com-merctal Division programmes are
published by arrangement

From 4ZB, Matty Malenick
and his Sophisticates bring you
the classics in modern style, in
a 15-minute show Rhythm Ren-
dezvous, at 3.30 this afternoon.
* * *

Thirty minutes of the world’s
top tunes, played by the world’s
top bands, and sung by topartists-that is the "Lifebuoy
Hit Parade," presented by all
the Commercial stations at 8
o’clock to-night. ~


